

City of San Marcos

630 East Hopkins San Marcos, TX 78666

Special Meeting - Final City Council

Monday, August 23, 2021

3:00 PM

City Council Chambers/Virtual

630 E. Hopkins - Special Meeting

This will be a hybrid (in-person/virtual meeting). To view the meeting please go to http://sanmarcostx.gov/421/City-Council-Videos-Archives or watch on Grande channel 16 or Spectrum channel 10.

- Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
 - Consider approval of Resolution 2021-160R, approving an amended allocation of American Rescue Plan Funds received by the City of San Marcos on June 1, 2021 under the American Rescue Plan, and declaring an effective date.
 - 2. Consider approval of Resolution 2021-161R, approving a contract to provide funding to Christus Santa Rosa Hospital-San Marcos in the sum of \$500,000 from American Rescue Plan Funds for the purpose of retaining existing hospital staff and hiring additional hospital staff, including nurses, in order to provide care for patients hospitalized for treatment of Covid-19 during the current surge in cases in San Marcos and within Hays County; and declaring an effective date.

III. Adjournment.

POSTED ON FRIDAY, AUGUST 20, 2021 @ 11:30AM

TAMMY K. COOK, INTERIM CITY CLERK

Notice of Assistance at the Public Meetings

The City of San Marcos does not discriminate on the basis of disability in the admission or access to its services, programs, or activities. Individuals who require auxiliary aids and services for this meeting should contact the City of San Marcos ADA Coordinator at 512-393-8000 (voice) or call Texas Relay Service (TRS) by dialing 7-1-1. Requests can also be faxed to 855-461-6674 or sent by e-mail to ADArequest@sanmarcostx.gov